To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Roger DEV (02/04/91) Execution Dates. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License X. Other Numc Pro Tunc - Effective: 00/43/4006 Agaitional name(s) & address(es) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CABLETRON SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 35 Industrial Way PO Box 5005 City: Rochester State. New Hampshire Country: United States of America Zip. 03867 Additional name(s) & address(es)	OMMER Omark O		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Roger DEV (02/04/91) Rome: CABLETRON SYSTEMS, INC Intermal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Rochester Country United States of America Zip 03/867 Additional number(s) & address(es) Test X Roger Address X Roger Addres			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Roger DEV (02/04/91) Execution Dates. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) strached? Security Agreement Change of Name Cabletron Systems, INC internal Address: Street Address: Str			
Roger DEV (02/04/91) Name: CABLETRON SYSTEMS, INC Internal Address: Street Address: Additional number attached? This document is being filed together with a new application and pattern involved: B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting None requ) below		
Execution Dates. Additional name(s) of conveying partyrea) attached? Yes x No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	•		
Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying perty(es) arached? Yes x No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment) .		
3. Nature of Conveying party(ics) artached? Yes x No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment			
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Rochester City: Rochester City: New Hampshire Country United States of America Zip, 03867 Additional number (a): Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be maited: Name. David R. Burns LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt: APB-061CPCN3 Street Address: 28 State Street AS Industrial Way PO Box 5005 City: Rochester City: Rochester City: New Hampshire Country United States of America Zip, 03867 Additional number (a): This document is being filed together with a new applical translation of applications and patents involved: B. Patent No.(s) 5751933 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: The Country United States of America In Sudditional numbers of Additional numbers of applications and patents involved: The Country United States of America In Sudditional numbers of Additional numbers of applications and patents involved: The Country United States of America Zip O3867 Additional numbers attached This document is being filed together with a new applical to a patent in No.(s) 5751933 7. Total Internal of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting and patents involved: B. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License Country: United States or America: Zip: 03867 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes: X			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License Other Nunc Pro Tunc - Effective: 09/12/1996 attached. A Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: Additional number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License Tother Nunc Pro Tunc - Effective: 09/12/1996 Additional number(s): A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? This document is being filed together with a new applical patents No.(s) 5751933 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. David R. Burns LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Alty. Dkt : APB-061CPCN3 Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the concerning to the charged to deposit account the concerning the			
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License X Other Nunc Pro Tunc - Effective: 09/12/1996 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X			
Additional numbers attached. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the patents of the patents of the patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account attached. B. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	 -5005		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Yes X No A Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card authorized to be charged to deposit account authorized to be charged to de	No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. David R. Burns LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt : APB-061CPCN3 Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the concerning document on the concerning document interest not affecting the concerning the con			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. David R. Burns LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt: APB-061CPCN3 Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the concerning document interest not affect in the concerning document interest involved: Authorized to be charged by credit card	tion.		
Additional numbers attached? Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. David R. Burns LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt : APB-061CPCN3 Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged by credit card X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the concerning atternance) Authorized to be charged to deposit account the concerning atternance (617) 227-7400 B. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. David R. Burns LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt : APB-061CPCN3 Street Address: 28 State Street Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the companies of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card None required (government interest not affecting the companies) Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the companies of applications and patents involved: Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the companies of applications and patents involved: Total number of applications and patents involved: Total number of applications and patents involved: Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting at the companies of a compan			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name. David R. Burns LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt : APB-061CPCN3 Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the mailed: None required (government interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affecting the mailed: Authorized to be charge			
Concerning document should be mailed: Name. David R. Burns LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt: APB-061CPCN3 Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged by credit card X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting agreement) Authorized to be charged to deposit account agreement. Boston Authorized to be charged to deposit account agreement. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting agreement) Authorized to be charged by credit card agreement. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting agreement) Authorized to be charged by credit card agreement. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting agreement) By Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt : APB-061CPCN3 Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting agree) None Number: (617) 742-4214 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account and account and account account account account and account account account and account a			
Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 28 State Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting age: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 742-4214	_		
Street Address: 28 State Street X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ate: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 742-4214	<u> </u>		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting sty: Boston Sty: Boston B. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
None required (government interest not affecting late: MA			
Boston A Zip 02109 Phone Number: (617) 742-4214 Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (617) 742-4214	ig title)		
Amount of the state in the state i			
Phone Number: (617) 227-7400 Expiration Date			
b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080			
Signature. Authorized User Name David R. Burns			
On + 1 1 wall			
Signature October 5, 2004			
Christopher J. McKenna - 53,302 Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing sheer, attachments, and documents.	5		
paraby court, they were			
hereby censfy that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no (703) 306-			
Dated. October 5, 2004 Signature Latopauf McKenna)			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned Roger H. Dev, Dale H. Emery, Eric S. Rüstici, Howard M. Brown, Dwayne S. Wiggin, Eric W. Gray and Walter P. Scott hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cabletron Systems, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 35 Industrial Way, Rochester, New Hampshire 03867, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 07/583,509, filed September 17, 1990 and entitled NETWORK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM USING MODEL-BASED INTELLIGENCE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	Land D
	Roger H. Dev
STATE OF	;
COUNTY OF Stratter	;
of, 1996	before me this _9 day
	Huch I Mucont - Notary Public
SPA	KARIEN L. NEWCOMB, Motory Public
SPAN ()	My Commission Expires January 21, 1996
	Dale H. Emery
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Strafford	; ;
of Fels 1990	before me this/_ day
•	John ! Bannol
_	Notary Public
SEAL	My Commission Excuses August 1990

-3-

	Eric 6. Rustici
STATE OF WH COUNTY OF Same Clare	_;
Subscribed and sworn to be of, 199♥	fore me this/ day
	Notary Public
SEAL	JOHN T. STAMOTO COMMISSION OF THE MAY COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
	Howard N. Brown
STATE OF NO H COUNTY OF Street Feed	_: _:
Subscribed and sworn to be of, 199∮	fore me this/_ day
	Wotary Public
SEAL	JOHN T. BRANCIVERS, 2007 10 15 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
4	May & Miggin
STATE OF New Shore popular	
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this 4 day
	Karek S. Newcons L.
SEAL	KARIEN L. :: L. L. C. IV. R. R. P. Public My Commission Expires January 21, 1996

RECORDED: 10/05/2004